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Alabama 
Denise Shaw  
Drug/Vet/MH Court Specialist 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
300 Dexter Avenue 
Montgomery, AL 36104 
(334) 954-5148 
denise.shaw@alacourt.gov 
 
Alaska 
Michelle Bartley 
Therapeutic Courts Program Coordinator 
Alaska Court System Administrative Offices 
820 West 4th Avenue 
Anchorage, AK 99501-2005 
(907) 264-8250 
mbartley@courts.state.ak.us 
 
Arizona 
Susan Alameda 
Treatment Specialist 
Arizona Supreme Court 
Adult Probation Services Division 
1501 W. Washington Ave., Ste. 344 
Phoenix, AZ  85007 
Phone: (602) 452-3558 
salameda@courts.az.gov 
 
Arkansas 
Kari Powers 
State Drug Court Coordinator 
AK Administrative Office of the Courts 
625 Marshall Street, Suite 1100 
Little Rock, AR 72201 
(501) 682-9400 
kari.powers@arkansas.gov 
 
California 
Nancy Taylor 
Manager, Center for Families,  
Children & Courts 
Judicial Council of California 
455 Golden Gate Avenue, 6th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94102-3688 
(415) 865-7607 
nancy.taylor@jud.ca.gov 
 

Colorado 
Brenidy Rice 
State Problem Solving Court Coordinator 
Judicial Department,  
Division of Planning and Analysis 
1300 Broadway, Suite 1200 
Denver, CO 80203 
(720) 625-5945 
brenidy.rice@judicial.state.co.us 
 
Amy Kingery 
State Problem Solving Court Analyst 
Judicial Department,  
Division of Planning and Analysis 
1300 Broadway, Suite 1200 
Denver, CO 80203 
(720) 625-5956 
amy.kingery@judicial.state.co.us 
 
Connecticut 
Chris Pleasanton 
Program Manager 
State of Connecticut Judicial Branch, Court 
Operations Division 
Hartford Community Court & Drug 
Intervention Programs 
80 Washington Street 
Hartford, CT 06106 
(860) 756-7015 
chris.pleasanton@jud.ct.gov 
 
Delaware 
Amy A. Quinlan, Esq. 
Deputy State Court Administrator 
Delaware Superior Court 
500 North King St., Suite 11600 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 255-0098 
amy.quinlan@state.de.us 
 
District of Columbia 
Paul Cummings 
Drug Court Coordinator 
Pretrial Services Agency  
601 Indiana Ave, Room 3014 
Washington D.C. 20004 
(202) 442-1017 
paul.cummings@psa.gov 
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Florida 
Jennifer Grandal 
Senior Court Operations Consultant 
Office of the State Court Administrator 
Supreme Court Building 
500 S. Duval St. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
(850) 922-5101 
grandalj@flcourts.org 
 
Georgia 
Taylor Jones 
Executive Director 
Council of Accountability Court Judges 
244 Washington St., SW, Suite 300  
Atlanta, GA 30334 
(404) 463-1453 
taylor.jones@georgiacourts.gov 
 
Guam 
Jeanette Quintanilla 
Juvenile Drug Court Coordinator 
Judiciary of Guam, Probation Services 
110 West O’Brien Street 
Hagatna, Guam 96910 
(671) 475-3373 
jquintanilla@guamcourts.org 
 
Hawaii 
Hon. Ronald Ibarra 
Chair, Hawaii State Drug Courts 
81-940 Halekii Street 
Kealakekua, HI 96750 
(808) 443-2210 
jri6501@yahoo.com 
 
Iowa 
John Goerdt 
Deputy State Court Administrator 
Iowa Judicial Branch Building 
1111 East Court Avenue 
Des Moines, IA 50319 
(515) 242-0193 
john.goerdt@iowacourts.gov 
 

Idaho 
Scott Ronan 
Idaho Supreme Court 
Senior Manager, Problem-Solving Courts 
and Sentencing Alternatives 
(208) 947-7428 
sronan@idcourts.net 
 
Illinois 
Michelle Rock 
Director, Illinois Center of Excellence for 
Behavioral Health and Justice 
1601 Parkview Avenue 
Rockford, Illinois 61107 
(815) 395-2140 
mrock@wincoil.us 
Kelly Gallivan-Ilarraza 
Problem Solving Court Coordinator 
Administrative Office of the Illinois Courts  
222 North LaSalle Street  
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
(312) 793-1876 
Kilarraza@Illinoiscourts.gov 
 
Indiana 
Mary Kay Hudson 
Problem Solving Court Administrator 
Indiana Judicial Center 
30 S. Meridian Street, Suite 900 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
(317) 234-0106 
mkhudson@courts.state.in.us 
 
Kansas 
Lana Walsh 
State Drug Court Coordinator 
Office of Judicial Administration 
200 East 7th Street, Suite 104 
Topeka, KS 66603 
(785) 296-3059 
walshl@kscourts.org 
 
Kentucky 
Connie M. Payne 
Executive Officer, Dept. of Specialty Courts  
Administrative Office of the Courts  
1001 Vandalay Drive 
Frankfort, KY 40601  
(502) 573-2350  
conniepayne@kycourts.net 
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Louisiana 
Kerry Lentini 
Drug Court Director 
Supreme Court 
1555 Poydras Street, Suite 1550 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
(504) 568-2025 
klentini@lajao.org 
 
Maine 
Anne H. Jordan Esq. 
Manager of Criminal Process & Specialty 
Dockets 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
1 Court Street Suite 301  
171 State House Station 
Augusta, Maine 04333  
(207) 213-2857 (work)  
(207) 592-1186 (cell) 
(207) 430-4104 (fax)  
Anne.Jordan@Courts.Maine.Gov  
 
Maryland 
Gray Barton 
Director 
Office of Problem-Solving Courts 
2001 E/F Commerce Park Drive 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
(410) 260-3617 
gray.barton@mdcourts.gov 
 
Massachusetts 
Sheila C. Casey 
Specialty Courts Administrator 
Executive Office of the Trial Court 
One Pemberton Square 
Boston MA 02108 
(617) 878-0247 
sheila.casey@jud.state.ma.us 
 

Michigan 
Dr. Jessica Parks 
Problem Solving Courts Manager 
State Court Administrative Office 
925 W. Ottowa Street, Lansing, MI 48913 
(517) 373-5623 
parksj@courts.mi.gov 
 
Minnesota 
Michelle Cern 
State Drug Court Coordinator 
25 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.,  
St. Paul, MN 55155 
(651) 297-7607 
michelle.cern@courts.state.mn.us 
 
Mississippi 
Joey Craft 
State Drug Court Coordinator 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
PO Box 117 
Jackson, MS 39205 
(601) 576-4631 
jcraft@courts.ms.gov   
 
Missouri 
Angela Plunkett 
Treatment Court Coordinator 
Office of State Courts Administrator 
2112 Industrial Drive 
Jefferson City, MO 65110 
(573) 522-8242 
angela.plunkett@courts.mo.gov 
 
Montana 
Jeffrey Kushner 
Statewide Drug Court Administrator 
Supreme Court of Montana 
956 Falling Star Road 
Victor, MT 59875 
(406) 202-5352 
jkushner@mt.gov 
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Nebraska 
Bob Denton (Interim) 
District Chief Probation Office 
521 S. 14th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
(402) 471-4415 
bob.denton@nebraska.gov 
 
Adam Jorgensen 
Statewide Problem-Solving Court 
Coordinator  
Programs and Services Divisions 
Office of Probation Administration 
521 S. 14th St. Rm. 230 
Lincoln, NE 68509 
(402) 471- 4415 Office 
adam.jorgensen@nebraska.gov  
 
Nevada 
Cherie Konvicka 
201 S Carson Street Suite 250 
Carson City NV  89701 
(775) 687-9815 
ckonvicka@nvcourts.nv.gov  
 
New Hampshire 
Alex Casale 
Coordinator 
Statewide Drug Offender Program  
45 Chenell Drive 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 271-2030 
acasale@courts.state.nh.us 
 
New Jersey 
Donna Plaza 
Statewide Drug Court Manager 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 W. Market Street 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
(609) 292-3488 
donna.plaza@judiciary.state.nj.us 
 
New Mexico 
Peter Bochert 
Statewide Drug Court Coordinator 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
237 Don Gaspar Avenue, Room 25 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

(505) 827-4834 
aocpwb@nmcourts.gov 
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New York 
Valerie Raine 
Statewide Drug Court Coordinator 
NYS Unified Court System 
25 Beaver Street  
New York, NY 10004 
(212) 428-2196 
vraine@nycourts.gov 
 
North Carolina 
Yolonda Woodhouse 
Court Management Specialist 
Court Programs and Mgmt. Services Div. 
901 Corporate Center Drive 
Raleigh, NC 27607 
(919) 890-1202 
yolonda.m.woodhouse@nccourts.org 
 
North Dakota 
Marilyn Moe 
Juvenile Drug Court Program Manager 
Supreme Court 
600 East Blvd, Dept. 180 
Bismarck, ND 58505 
(701) 328-2198 
mmoe@ndcourts.gov 
 
Ohio 
Michele Worobiec 
Policy Counsel 
Specialized Dockets Section 
Supreme Court of Ohio 
65 South Front St., 6th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 387-9431 
michele.worobiec@sc.ohio.gov 
 
Monica Kagey 
Manager—Specialized Dockets  
Supreme Court of Ohio 
65 South Front St., 6th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 387-9427 
Monica.Kagey@sc.ohio.gov 
 
Oklahoma 
Nisha Wilson 
Drug Court Administrative Coordinator 
Dept. of Mental Health and  
Substance Abuse Services 

1200 NE 13th Street 
Oklahoma City, OK 73117 
(405) 522-6853 
nwilson@odmhsas.org 
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Oregon 
Tiffany Quintero 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMMISSION 

Operations Analyst 
Tiffany.Quintero@oregon.gov 
O: (503) 378-4078 
C: (503) 866-1006 
http://oregon.gov/cjc 

 
Pennsylvania 
Karen Blackburn 
Program Administrator 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
1515 Market Street, Suite 1414 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
(215)560-6300 ext. 6338 
karen.blackburn@pacourts.us 
 
Puerto Rico 
Felix Suazo 
General Drug Court Coordinator 
PO Box 190917 
San Juan, PR 00919-0917 
(787) 641-6600 ext. 5711/5707 
felix.suazo@ramajudicial.pr 
 
Rhode Island 
Kaitlin R. Glynn 
Adult Drug Court Manager 
Rhode Island Superior Court 
250 Benefit St. 
Providence, RI 02903 
(401) 222-6043 
kglynn@courts.ri.gov 
 
South Carolina 
Adriane Radeker 
Court Services Representative 
South Carolina Court Administration 
1015 Sumter Street, Suite 200 
Columbia, SC 29201 
(803) 734-1822 
aradeker@sccourts.org 
 

South Dakota 
Noreen Plumage 
Drug/DUI Court Liaison 
SD Unified Judicial System 
500 East Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 
(605) 773-4161 
Noreen.Plumage@ujs.state.sd.us 
 
Tennessee 
Ellen Abbott 
ADT Director 
Cordell Hull, 1st Floor 
Building 425 Fifth Ave. North 
Nashville, TN 37243 
(615) 253-7837 
ellen.l.abbott@tn.gov 
 
Liz Ledbetter 
Drug Court Administrator 
TN Department of Mental Health and  
Substance Abuse Services 
Office of Criminal Justice Services 
601 Mainstream Drive 
Nashville, TN 37243 
(615) 532-3411 
liz.ledbetter@tn.gov 
 
Texas 
Andrew Friedrichs 
Senior Program Coordinator – Criminal 
Justice Division 
Office of Governor Greg Abbott 
1100 San Jacinto Blvd.  
Austin, TX 78701 
(512) 463-8232  
andrew.friedrichs@gov.texas.gov  
 
Maritza Ramirez 
State Drug Court Coordinator 
Criminal Justice Division, Office of the 
Governor 
1100 San Jacinto Blvd.  
Austin, TX 78701 
512-463-8393 
maritza.ramirez@gov.texas.gov  
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Utah 
Richard Schwermer 
Assistant State Court Administrator 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
PO Box 140241 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0241 
(801) 578-3816 
ricks@email.utcourts.gov 
 

Virginia 
Anna Powers 
Drug Treatment Court Coordinator 
Virginia Supreme Court 
100 N. 9th Street 
Richmond, VA 23219 
(804) 786-3321 
apowers@courts.state.va.us 
 
Vermont 
Kim Owens 
Programs Manager 
Court Administrators Office 
109 State Street 
Montpelier, VT 05609 
(802) 786-8857  
kim.owens@vermont.gov 
 
Virgin Islands 
Hon. Darryl Donohue 
Presiding Judge 
Territorial Court of the Virgin Islands 
P.O. Box 929 
Christiansted, VI 00821 
(340) 693-6412 
darryl.donohue@visuperiorcourt.org 
 
Washington 
Ahney King 
Criminal Justice Program Manager 
Division of Behavioral Health and Recovery 
PO Box 45330 
Olympia, WA 98504-5330 
(360) 725-9985 
kingam@dshs.wa.gov 
 
Janet Skreen 
Therapeutic Court Coordinator for 
Washington 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
PO Box 41170 
Olympia WA 98504-1170 
(360) 705-5252 
janet.skreen@courts.wa.gov 
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West Virginia 
Lora Maynard 
Deputy Dir., Adult and Juvenile Drug Courts 
Division of Probation Services 
Supreme Court of Appeals 
Charleston, WV 25305 
(304) 558-0145 
lora.maynard@courtswv.gov 
 
Wisconsin 
Katy Burke 
Special Projects Coordinator 
Wisconsin Office of Court Operations 
110 E. Main Street, Suite 410 
Madison, WI 53703 
(608) 266-8861 
katy.burke@wicourts.gov 
 
Wyoming 
Jessica Binning 
Manager, Court Supervised Treatment 
Program 
Behavioral Health Division 
Wyoming Department of Health 
6101 Yellowstone Road, Suite 220 
Cheyenne, WY 82009 
(307) 777-6885 
jessica.binning@wyo.gov 
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